				RECORDATION FORM C PATENTS ON							
To the	e Directo e record	r of the U. the <u>attac</u> t	S. Patent and red original d	Trademark Office:	nf .	Mal			ordation Serv	rices	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Dong-Chul YOO					2. Name and address of receiving party:					
	3. Har 4. Jin-	lyun HWA 1-Mei CHC Gyun KIM)I	·	Name:		Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.				
Additio	onal name	(s) of con	veying parties	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:						
3.	Nature of conveyance:					Street Address: 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu			·····		
×	Assignme	ent		Merger	City:	City: Suwon-si			<u></u>		
		Agreemen		Change of Name	State: Gyeonggi-c		do Counti Korea	y: South	Zip Code:		
	Joint Res Agreeme			Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?						
	Executive Confirmat	Order 94 ory Licens	94, 🔲 se	Other:		☐ Yes ☐ No					
Execut Date(s)	ecution June 15, 2						-				
4.			ation: Number: 13/	ent number(s): If this docu 204,349		1170	gether with	a new applica	ation, the exec	ution	
			Add	tional numbers attached?	☐ Yes	- U	⊠ No		V 444	7,000	
5.						6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name:	ne: Patrick D. M		(tel): 703-75 (fax): 703-7 (e-mail):	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$ 40 Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or credit							
nternal	mailroom@muirpatentconsulting.com nternal Address: Muir Patent Consulting, PLLC				overpayment to deposit account 50-4574)						
Street A	ddress:	9913 G	9913 Georgetown Pike, Suite 200, P.O. Box			Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting					
City:		Great Falls			None required (government interest not affecting title)						
State:	1	/A	Zip:	22066	8. D	eposit A	ccount No	.: <u>50-4574</u>			
o the boriginal c		nt and sig		ne foregoing information is	true and corr	ect and	any attache	d copy is a tr	ue copy of the	-	
	Signed:		/Bradley Edelman/				.,,	A	ugust 5, 2011		
	Bradley Edelman, Reg. No. 5			7,648		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		Date	+		
		Ti	otal number o	f pages including eases -					3		
	-	-		pages including cover she	eeι, aπachme	nts and	<u>aocuments:</u>				

PATENT REEL: 026725 FRAME: 0426

SAM-360 IE-201001-025-1-US0

ASSIGNMENT

We, <u>Dong-Chul YOO, Ki-Hyun HWANG</u>, <u>Han-Mei CHOI</u>, <u>Jin-Gyun KIM</u> ("Assignors"), have an interest in the invention entitled:

METHOD FOR FABRICATING NONVOLATILE MEMORY DEVICE

which is the subject of a United States or International application for patent entitled above and naming the undersigned inventor

[] in a Provisional Patent Application No	nt; ;
--	----------

Samsung Electronics Co. LTD., 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in the invention,

Assignors acknowledge receipt and adequacy of good and valuable consideration in exchange for this Assignment, and assign to Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to any and all inventions, developments and improvements disclosed or described in the patent application listed above ("the invention"), in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, for the full term of the patent, including extensions of time, the same as if held by Assignors had this Assignment not been made. This Assignment includes the assignment of the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights related to the invention.

Assignors covenant and agree to cooperate with Assignee and execute all instruments or documents requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to the following: provisional, continuation, continu

Assignors covenant that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and request that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications, issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

Assignors hereby grant the firm of MUIR PATENT CONSULTING, PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this

Dong Chul Yoo (signature)	June / 15 / 2011
---------------------------	------------------

层包04040135125417775 20110615140805

PATENT REEL: 026725 FRAME: 0427

Assignment SAM-360 IE-201001-025-1-US0

(2) Ki-Hyun HWANG (signature

June / 15 /2011

Han-Mei Choi (signal)

_(signature)

June / (5/2011

(4) Jin-Gyun Kim

__(signature)

June/ 15/2071

2 of 2

·馬蹬04040135125417775 20110615140805

PATENT REEL: 026725 FRAME: 0428